
MIDT NORSK MESTERSKAP - BANE – 2016 

Mesterskap Klasse 3-5 

1 Lars Emil Haugen Stordalen 5 246 50 10 10 8 10 10 344 4* 

2 Roger Størseth Lånke 5 244 50 9 9 9 10 10 341 6* 

3 Leif Gravem Sunndal 5 244 49 10 10 10 8 10 341 5* 

4 Arnfinn Tangstad Mosvik 5 242 50 9 10 10 10 9 340 7* 

5 Edvin Aamot Orkla 5 244 49 10 9 9 10 9 340 3* 

6 Trine Ramsvik Stette Engesetdal/Skodje 5 243 49 10 9 10 9 10 340 2* 

7 Terje Nisja Sunndal 5 243 49 10 9 10 9 9 339 6* 

8 Jørgen Andersen Vemundvik 5 241 48 10 10 10 10 10 339 4* 

9 Kine Otnes Valsøyfjord 4 241 49 10 10 10 9 10 339 2* 

10 Ole Jo Brembu Høylandet 5 244 48 10 9 8 10 9 338 3* 

11 Birger Meistad Orkla 5 243 49 9 9 10 10 8 338 1* 

12 Johannes Opheim Mære 5 241 49 8 9 10 10 10 337 4* 

13 Eline Lillegård Hjelmen 5 240 49 10 10 9 10 9 337 3* 

14 Ole Ståle Sandnes Rakvåg 5 244 46 10 9 10 9 9 337 2* 

15 Jan Øystein Solbakken Vestnes 5 240 48 9 10 10 10 9 336 0* 

16 Håkon Rognstad Byneset 4 240 48 10 10 8 10 8 334 4* 

17 Sindre Jule Overhalla 5 240 48 9 8 10 9 10 334 3* 

18 Marte Bjerkaas Nisja Sunndal 5 240 48 9 10 8 10 9 334 2* 

18 Jo Voldset Salthammer Vestnes 5 240 49 9 9 8 10 9 334 2* 

20 Are Hestetun Engesetdal/Skodje 5 241 46 10 9 10 9 9 334 2* 

21 Anita Lystad Hovdebygda og Ørsta 5 242 49 9 8 7 9 10 334 0* 

22 Helge Roar Åndal Malmefjorden 5 240 48 9 9 10 9 8 333 3* 

23 Amalie Haugen Rakvåg 4 238 48 10 8 9 10 10 333 1* 

24 Arnfinn Berdal Rindal 5 239 48 8 9 9 9 10 332 2* 

25 Lennart Tennfjord Engesetdal/Skodje 4 244 48 9 7 9 7 8 332 1* 

26 Ingar Waag Surnadal 5 241 48 7 8 9 9 9 331 2* 

27 Lars Lillegård Hjelmen 5 239 46 10 10 10 7 9 331 1* 

28 Helge Anshushaug Soknedal 5 239 46 10 10 9 8 9 331 0* 

29 Ragnhild Øyen Aspøy og Straumsnes 4 238 48 9 7 8 10 9 329 2* 

30 
Trygve Aaland 

Tryggestad 
Sunnylven 4 240 48 8 9 6 9 9 329 1* 

31 Torkil Hopmark Smøla 5 242 43 9 8 9 9 9 329 0* 

32 Lise Sundli Soknedal 3 238 46 9 9 10 8 8 328 0* 

33 Ane Martine Berg Hjelmen 5 238 49 7 9 7 8 9 327 0* 



34 Kåre Henriksen Engesetdal/Skodje 4 238 46 9 7 6 8 9 323 1* 

 

Mesterskap V55 

1 Harald Denstad Stjørdal 247 50 10 10 10 10 10 347 5* 

2 Nils-Inge Holmeset Trondhjems 245 50 10 10 9 9 10 343 3* 

3 Knut Bakken Stjørdal 246 49 10 10 9 10 9 343 3* 

4 Hans Nygård Aureosen 244 50 10 10 9 9 10 342 3* 

5 Einar Hagemo Byneset 244 50 9 8 10 10 10 341 5* 

6 Inge R. Fivelstad Aalesund 243 48 10 10 10 10 10 341 1* 

7 Ole Steigedal Meldal 242 50 9 10 9 10 10 340 4* 

8 Ole Grumdal Leksvik 241 49 10 8 9 10 10 337 2* 

9 Gunnar Øyen Aspøy og Straumsnes 242 49 10 8 10 9 9 337 1* 

10 Alf-Henrik Håker Tresfjord 241 50 10 9 9 7 8 334 5* 

11 Øystein Solbakken Vestnes 241 40 10 10 9 9 10 329 4* 

 

Mesterskap Klasse 2 

1 Tore Egil Halse Halsa (Nordmør) 243 50 7 10 10 9 10 339 1* 

2eo Einar Kolden Stordalen 240 49 10 9 9 10 10 337 2* 

3eo 
Stian Alexander Skog-
Karlsen 

Aalesund 241 48 9 10 10 9 10 337 2* 

4 Geir Halvorsen Hofstaddalen 240 50 9 10 9 9 9 336 3* 

5 Silje Hammervold Eidsvåg og Eidsøra 241 50 7 9 10 9 9 335 4* 

6 Beate Hjellen Aalesund 239 48 8 10 10 8 9 332 2* 

7 Bård Andre Hovin Rennebu 238 45 9 10 9 9 10 330 1* 

 

Beste kvinne kl 3-5 

1 Trine Ramsvik Stette Engesetdal/Skodje 5 243 49 10 9 10 9 10 340 2* 

2 Kine Otnes Valsøyfjord 4 241 49 10 10 10 9 10 339 2* 

3 Eline Lillegård Hjelmen 5 240 49 10 10 9 10 9 337 3* 

4 Marte Bjerkaas Nisja Sunndal 5 240 48 9 10 8 10 9 334 2* 

5 Anita Lystad Hovdebygda og Ørsta 5 242 49 9 8 7 9 10 334 0* 

6 Amalie Haugen Rakvåg 4 238 48 10 8 9 10 10 333 1* 

7 Ragnhild Øyen Aspøy og Straumsnes 4 238 48 9 7 8 10 9 329 2* 

8 Lise Sundli Soknedal 3 238 46 9 9 10 8 8 328 0* 

9 Ane Martine Berg Hjelmen 5 238 49 7 9 7 8 9 327 0* 



 

U20 

1 Trine Ramsvik Stette Engesetdal/Skodje 5 243 49 10 9 10 9 10 340 2* 

2 Eline Lillegård Hjelmen 5 240 49 10 10 9 10 9 337 3* 

3 Marte Bjerkaas Nisja Sunndal 5 240 48 9 10 8 10 9 334 2* 

4 Amalie Haugen Rakvåg 4 238 48 10 8 9 10 10 333 1* 

5 Ragnhild Øyen Aspøy og Straumsnes 4 238 48 9 7 8 10 9 329 2* 

6 Lise Sundli Soknedal 3 238 46 9 9 10 8 8 328 0* 

 

Norma 

1 Arnfinn Tangstad Mosvik 5 242 50 9 10 10 10 9 340 7* 

2 Ole Jo Brembu Høylandet 5 244 48 10 9 8 10 9 338 3* 

3 Helge Anshushaug Soknedal 5 239 46 10 10 9 8 9 331 0* 

4 Torkil Hopmark Smøla 5 242 43 9 8 9 9 9 329 0* 

5 Kåre Henriksen Engesetdal/Skodje 4 238 46 9 7 6 8 9 323 1* 

 

Klasse 1-25 Skudd 

1 Sigmund Rørset Rakvåg 49 50 49 99 247 8* 

2 Sigbjørn Tidemann Stordalen 47 50 49 100 246 10* 

3 Linn Mari Nagy Aalesund 48 49 49 97 243 11* 

4 Hallgeir Rystad Rekdal 46 50 50 95 241 7* 

5 Harry Fagerheim Smøla 48 47 46 98 239 9* 

6 Anne Reiten Rauma 47 48 47 95 237 3* 

7 Bjørn Walør Heggem Reinsfjell 45 48 47 96 236 2* 

8 Preben Jensen Engesetdal/Skodje 46 47 47 87 227 1* 

9 Gunnar Berg Stordalen 46 46 43 91 226 5* 

 

Mesterskap Rekrutt 

1 Tora Skiri Rauma 250 100 350 7* 

2 Martine Sve Stranda 249 100 349 9* 

3 Birk Oliver Singstad Nidaros 249 100 349 5* 

4 Vegard Fjærli Bæverdalen 249 98 347 6* 

5 Liv Marit Sætre Tresfjord 245 100 345 5* 



6 Nora Sæterøy Høybakk Langevåg 245 100 345 3* 

7 Andreas Homberset Hjartåbygda 246 98 344 6* 

8 Ola Johan Dybvik Langevåg 246 98 344 5* 

9 Robin Lade Lie Sykkylven 247 94 341 1* 

 

Mesterskap Eldre rekrutt 

1 Hans Øie Bævre Bæverdalen 250 100 350 8* 

2 Andre Raaen Skjelstadmark 250 100 350 7* 

3 Kjell Arne Fjærli Bæverdalen 249 100 349 9* 

4 Ronja Hammervold Eidsvåg og Eidsøra 249 100 349 7* 

5 Håkon Gammelsæter Tolaas Nesjestranda og Skaala 249 100 349 6* 

6 Andreas Riksheim Oldeide Sykkylven 250 99 349 6* 

7 Karen Snekvik Surnadal 250 99 349 5* 

7 Bjørnar Rasmussen Aurdal Sykkylven 250 99 349 5* 

9 Lars Jr Halland Rennebu 250 99 349 2* 

10 Håvard Tynes Sykkylven 249 99 348 6* 

11 Siri Anshushaug Bouma Soknedal 249 99 348 4* 

12 Sondre Gamlemshaug Engesetdal/Skodje 249 98 347 5* 

 

Mesterskap Junior 

1 Patrick Haugen Rakvåg 249 100 349 9* 

2 Ivar Waag Surnadal 249 100 349 8* 

3 Tor Fredrik Mikkelsen Surnadal 249 100 349 3* 

4 Sindre Sjåstad Henriksen Engesetdal/Skodje 248 100 348 9* 

5 Sivert Sve Stranda 249 99 348 6* 

6 Ragnhild Haugen Stordalen 247 100 347 9* 

7 Karina Stette Engesetdal/Skodje 247 100 347 8* 

8 Jorun Snekvik Surnadal 247 100 347 7* 

8 Frøydis Indergård Reinsfjell 247 100 347 7* 

10 Ane R. Melting Mosvik 247 99 346 6* 

 

Mesterskap V65 

1 Fridtjof Dypveit Nidaros 250 100 350 6* 

2 Odd Nordtug Forr 249 100 349 9* 



3 Oddmund Rognli Leksvik 250 99 349 8* 

4 Oddmund Nilsen Langevåg 249 100 349 7* 

4 Jon O. Skei Skogn 249 100 349 7* 

6 Harald Valved Nesjestranda og Skaala 249 100 349 6* 

7 Niklaus Haugrønning Byneset 249 99 348 6* 

7 Rolf Jarle Rakvåg Rakvåg 249 99 348 6* 

9 Knut Bjerve Rissa 249 99 348 5* 

10 Gunvald Nisja Sunndal 250 98 348 5* 

11 Reidulf Hjellen Aalesund 250 98 348 4* 

12 Olav Solheim Soknedal 249 98 347 5* 

13 Jarle Melseth Sykkylven 249 98 347 5* 

13 Steinar Løseth Rindal 249 98 347 5* 

15 Odd Magne Sæterøy Nesjestranda og Skaala 249 85 334 0* 

 

Mesterskap V73 

1 Tor Skomsvold Vemundvik 250 100 350 9* 

2 Håkon T. Gravem Sunndal 250 100 350 6* 

3eo Noralf Giske Engesetdal/Skodje 250 99 349 4* 

4eo Harald Tandstad Sykkylven 250 99 349 4* 

5eo Harald Reiten Aalesund 250 99 349 4* 

6 Ivar Stjern Skogn 249 99 348 6* 

7 Trond Tronstad Leksvik 249 99 348 4* 

8 Ludvik Gravem Sunndal 248 99 347 8* 

9 Oddmund Fivelstad Sunnylven 248  248 0* 

 

Lagskyting Senior 

1 Uttrøndelag 388 (15*) 
  

 
Lars Emil Haugen (5) 99 (6*) 

  

 
Birger Meistad (5) 93 (2*) 

  

 
Edvin Aamot (5) 99 (5*) 

  

 
Roger Størseth (5) 97 (2*) 

  

2 Nordmør 385 (10*) 
  

 
Terje Nisja (5) 99 (3*) 

  

 
Marte Bjerkaas Nisja (5) 93 (2*) 

  

 
Kine Otnes (4) 96 (4*) 

  



 
Leif Gravem (5) 97 (1*) 

  

3 Inntrøndelag 382 (13*) 
  

 
Morten Nordtug (5) 89 (2*) 

  

 
Birgitte Opheim (4) 96 (2*) 

  

 
Johannes Opheim (5) 98 (4*) 

  

 
Arnfinn Tangstad (5) 99 (5*) 

  

4 Søre Sunnmøre 379 (11*) 
  

 
Anita Lystad (5) 95 (4*) 

  

 
Trond Petter Lystad (4) 98 (3*) 

  

 
Asbjørn Myklebust (4) 91 (1*) 

  

 
Torill Lystad (5) 95 (3*) 

  

5 Sunnmør 378 (13*) 
  

 
Trine Ramsvik Stette (5) 97 (4*) 

  

 
Monica Sæterøy (4) 95 (3*) 

  

 
Are Hestetun (5) 98 (5*) 

  

 
Lennart Tennfjord (4) 88 (1*) 

  

6 Romsdal 376 (13*) 
  

 
Dick Brevik (5) 91 (4*) 

  

 
Jørn Ole Skiri (5) 93 (2*) 

  

 
Amalie Haugen (4) 96 (4*) 

  

 
Jo Voldset Salthammer (5) 96 (3*) 

  

7 Namdal 368 (7*) 
  

 
Sindre Jule (5) 84 (0*) 

  

 
Ove Andre Sæternes (5) 93 (2*) 

  

 
Ole Jo Brembu (5) 93 (2*) 

  

 
Jørgen Andersen (5) 98 (3*) 

  

8 Gauldal 361 (11*) 
  

 
Arne Helgetun (3) 95 (3*) 

  

 
Lars Erik Bårdli (4) 81 (3*) 

  

 
Lise Sundli (3) 93 (1*) 

  

 
Helge Anshushaug (5) 92 (4*) 

                       
 

 

 



Lagskyting Rekrutt Junior 

eo 1 Nordmør 398 (26*) 
  

 
Karen Snekvik (ER) 100 (8*) 

  

 
Kjell Arne Fjærli (ER) 100 (5*) 

  

 
Ivar Waag (J) 100 (7*) 

  

 
Jorun Snekvik (J) 98 (6*) 

  

eo 2 Sunnmør 398 (26*) 
  

 
Andreas Riksheim Oldeide (ER) 100 (8*) 

  

 
Bjørnar Rasmussen Aurdal (ER) 100 (8*) 

  

 
Sindre Sjåstad Henriksen (J) 98 (6*) 

  

 
Sivert Sve (J) 100 (4*) 

  

3 Romsdal 398 (20*) 
  

 
Ronja Hammervold (ER) 99 (5*) 

  

 
Håkon Gammelsæter Tolaas (ER) 100 (5*) 

  

 
Patrick Haugen (J) 99 (6*) 

  

 
Brage Skiri (J) 100 (4*) 

  

4 Uttrøndelag 397 (28*) 
  

 
Birk Oliver Singstad (R) 

100 

(10*)   

 
Andre Raaen (ER) 100 (9*) 

  

 
Kai-Aleksander Kristiansen (J) 99 (3*) 

  

 
Ragnhild Haugen (J) 98 (6*) 

  

5 Gauldal 392 (21*) 
  

 
Lars Jr Halland (ER) 100 (8*) 

  

 
Siri Anshushaug Bouma (ER) 100 (9*) 

  

 
Anders Hjerkinn Helgetun (J) 96 (2*) 

  

 
Henrik Volden (J) 96 (2*) 

                       
 

Lagskyting U25 

1 Nordmør 370 (12*) 
  

 
Ragnhild Øyen (4) 87 (1*) 

  

 
Rune Lysgård Fagerheim (3) 91 (1*) 

  

 
Eline Lillegård (5) 99 (8*) 

  

 
Ane Martine Berg (5) 93 (2*) 

  



2 Uttrøndelag 367 (5*) 
  

 
Odin Røstum Stabell (3) 88 (1*) 

  

 
Adrian Santana Berg (4) 94 (2*) 

  

 
Marius Kvarme (3) 87 (0*) 

  

 
Ingeborg Rosøy (4) 98 (2*) 

  

3 Sunnmør 359 (7*) 
  

 
Ola Vangen (4) 83 (3*) 

  

 
Hanne Vangen (4) 90 (2*) 

  

 
Trygve Aaland Tryggestad (4) 93 (1*) 

  

 
Fride Lise Fagervoll (5) 93 (1*) 

                       
 

Lagskyting Veteran 

1 Uttrøndelag 397 (27*) 
  

 
Oddbjørn Engen (V73) 100 (7*) 

  

 
Fridtjof Dypveit (V65) 100 (6*) 

  

 
Harald Denstad (V55) 100 (9*) 

  

 
Knut Bakken (V55) 97 (5*) 

  

2 Inntrøndelag 394 (17*) 
  

 
Jon O. Skei (V65) 99 (4*) 

  

 
Odd Nordtug (V65) 98 (4*) 

  

 
Ole Grumdal (V55) 99 (6*) 

  

 
Willy Sverkmo (V55) 98 (3*) 

  

3 Nordmør 393 (26*) 
  

 
Arnfinn Kamsvåg (V65) 100 (7*) 

  

 
Ola Krogstad (V65) 100 (9*) 

  

 
Jens Kåre Øyen (V55) 95 (4*) 

  

 
Gunnar Øyen (V55) 98 (6*) 

  

4 Romsdal 392 (19*) 
  

 
Odd Magne Sæterøy (V65) 97 (4*) 

  

 
Harald Valved (V65) 100 (5*) 

  

 
Alf-Henrik Håker (V55) 96 (4*) 

  

 
Hans Nygård (V55) 99 (6*) 

  

5 Sunnmør 390 (12*) 
  

 
Harald Reiten (V73) 98 (5*) 

  



 
Jarle Melseth (V65) 99 (4*) 

  

 
Lars Slyngstad (V55) 95 (0*) 

  

 
Inge R. Fivelstad (V55) 98 (3*) 

  

6 Gauldal 387 (18*) 
  

 
Inge Skamfer (V73) 96 (2*) 

  

 
Odd M. Horvli (V73) 100 (8*) 

  

 
Olav Solheim (V65) 94 (2*) 

  

 
Ole Steigedal (V55) 97 (6*) 

                       
 


